Contact No. 217
New Bicolor
Alternating Legends
KP01 & KP02, NP01 & UB2 Series
KP01 & KP02 SERIES NP01 SERIES
2013-07-05
Blue LED Illumination Amber LED Illumination
UB2 SERIES

Series KP, NP01, & UB2 Alternating Legends
	 TYPICAL SWITCH	 ORDERING EXAMPLE
6DG N
Pole & Circuit
15A SPST OFF (ON)
(   ) = Momentary
Normally Open Contacts
Contacts & Terminals
G03
Gold Contacts and
Straight PC Terminals;
100mA @ 12V DC
15A B G03K
Housing
K Black only
Plungers
A 9.2mm Plunger
for 12.0mm Cap
B
11.6mm Plunger for
15.0mm & 17.4mm
Caps
KP 01
ActuationTravel & Force
01 Stroke:  4.5mm (.177”)
Actuation Force:  1.9N
02 Stroke:  3.5mm (.138”)
Actuation Force:  1.6N
LEDs
6CF Super Bright
Red/Green Bicolor
6DG Super Bright
Amber/Blue Bicolor
01
C Tactile
N Nontactile
02
C Tactile
N Nontactile
S Tactile/Audible
CAP TYPES FOR KP01 & KP02
1 Used on A Plunger
AT3093
Flat Cap
F S T
AT3094
Flat Cap
F
AT3091
Sculptured Cap
S T
12.0mm Square
AT3090
Sculptured Cap
AT3095
Flat Cap
AT3092
Sculptured Cap
S T
2 15.0mm Square
F
3 17.4mm Square
Used on B Plunger
Used on B Plunger

Series KP, NP01, & UB2Alternating Legends
www.nkk.com 5
	 TYPICAL SWITCH	 ORDERING EXAMPLE
JDG
Cap Colors
JB Clear Lens &
White Diffuser
S2
Cap Types
F Flat
S Sculptured
T Home Key
Cap Sizes
1 12.0mm Square
2 15.0mm Square
3 17.4mm Square
11
Bicolor Alternating
Legend Caps
JCF Red/Green
JDG Amber/Blue
H
Contacts & Terminals
G03
Gold Contacts and
PC Terminals, Rated
0.4VA @ 28V AC/DC
Packaging
No
Code
Partitioned Tray,
Any Quantity
(With or without
caps installed)
S
Stick-Tube
50 Pieces/Stick
(For switch body
only; caps pack-
aged separately)
DGNP01
LEDs Cap Types & Colors
G0315
Cap Lens/Diffuser Colors
JB Clear/White
Bicolor LED
CF Red/Green
DG Amber/Blue
L
Illumination
L Illuminated
N Nonilluminated
Pole & Circuit
15 SPST OFF (ON)
(   ) = Momentary
Normally Open Contacts
Operating Force
A
Standard  (1.5N)
(Black Switch Body)
H
High  (2.5N)
(Gray Switch Body)
Bicolor Alternating
Legend Caps
JCF Red/Green
JDG Amber/Blue
11JDG
(10.2)
.402
(12.0) Sq
 .472ON
AT3023 12.0mm Square
Flat Cap
Material:
Polycarbonate Resin
CAP FOR NP01
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
Alternating Legends
11 ON (pos) OFF (pos)
12 ON (neg) OFF (neg)
13 START STOP
14 OPEN CLOSE
15 OK NG
16        (pos)        (neg)
17 ECO POWER
18 ON AIR ERROR
19 REMOTE LOCAL
20
Alternating Legends
11 ON (pos) OFF (pos)
12 ON (neg) OFF (neg)
13 START STOP
14 OPEN CLOSE
15 OK NG
16        (pos)        (neg)
17 ECO POWER
18 ON AIR ERROR
19 REMOTE LOCAL
20
Part Numbers for NP01 Alternating Legends
Color Part Number
Red/Green AT3023CF11 ~ AT3023CF20
Amber/Blue AT3023DG11 ~ AT3023DG20
See NP01 Ordering Table for Alternating Legend that
corresponds with last 2 digits of part number.
Series KP, NP01, & UB2 Alternating Legends
CAP TYPES FOR UB2
1 SK GUB2 5
Mounting Types
PCB Mounting
SK Square
* Snap-in Mounting
KK Square
* Standard with
Solder Lug terminals
Poles
1 SPDT
2 DPDT
Circuits
5 ON (ON)
(   ) = Momentary
6 ON ON
Alternate Action
with Latchdown
Contacts & Ratings
W Silver Rated 5A
@ 125/250V AC
G Gold Rated 0.4VA max
@ 28V AC/DC max
	 TYPICAL SWITCH 	 ORDERING EXAMPLE
Housing
K Black
01 W03UB2 K 6DG
Mounting Types
PCB Mounting
01 Square
 Snap-in Mounting
04 Square
Terminals
W03 Silver PC/Turret
Sculptured Cap with
Alternating Legend
4JCF Clear Lens
4JDG Clear Lens
Flat Cap with
Alternating Legend
5JCF Clear Lens
5JDG Clear Lens
Cap Types & Colors
Super Bright Bicolor LED
6CF Red/Green
6DG Amber/Blue
11
(6.1)
.240
(15.0) Sq
 .591
ON (5.6)
.220
(15.0) Sq
 .591
ONAT3069J 15.0mm Square
Sculptured Cap4J AT3070J 15.0mm Square
Flat Cap5J
	 Material: Polycarbonate    	  Finish: Glossy
TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
LEDs
5JDG
Alternating Legends
11 ON (pos) OFF (pos)
12 ON (neg) OFF (neg)
13 START STOP
14 OPEN CLOSE
15 OK NG
16        (pos)        (neg)
17 ECO POWER
18 ON AIR ERROR
19 REMOTE LOCAL
20Part Numbers for UB2 Alternating Legends
Color
15mm Square Sculptured Cap 15mm Square Flat Cap
Part Number Part Number
Red/Green AT3069CF11 ~ AT3069CF20 AT3070CF11 ~ AT3070CF20
Amber/Blue AT3069DG11 ~ AT3069DG20 AT3070DG11 ~ AT3070DG20
See NP01 Ordering Table for Alternating Legend that corresponds with last 2 digits of part number.
Series KP, NP01, & UB2Alternating Legends
www.nkk.com 7
03 5JDG
Terminals
01
Solder Lug
(for Snap-in
Mounting)
03 Straight PC
LEDS
	 TYPICAL SWITCH 	 ORDERING EXAMPLE
Super Bright Bicolor LED
6CF Red/Green
6DG Amber/Blue
Cap Types & Colors
6DG
Sculptured Cap with
Alternating Legend
4JCF Clear Lens
4JDG Clear Lens
Flat Cap with
Alternating Legend
5JCF Clear Lens
5JDG Clear Lens
11
Alternating Legends
11 ON (pos) OFF (pos)
12 ON (neg) OFF (neg)
13 START STOP
14 OPEN CLOSE
15 OK NG
16        (pos)        (neg)
17 ECO POWER
18 ON AIR ERROR
19 REMOTE LOCAL
20
(0.9) Dia Typ
.035
(0.6) Dia Typ
.024
(1.3) Dia Typ
.051
(7.62)
.300
(4.5)
.177 (12.7)
.500
(2.54) Typ